Monica Hujazi et al v. Bank of America National Association

Dod. 267

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Having considered the Stipulation Regarding Dismissal of all Causes of Action Asserted in the Complaint and the Counterclaim Without Prejudice submitted on June 25, 2012 by Defendant and Counterclaimant Bank of America, N.A. ("Bank of America") and Plaintiff and Counterclaim Defendant Monica Hujazi, in her individual capacity and in her capacity as Trustee of the 1999 Zuercher Trust ("Hujazi"), and good cause having been found,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that all causes of action asserted by Hujazi in the Complaint and all causes of action asserted by Bank of America in the Counterclaim are dismissed without prejudice. Rhristine a. Snyde

DATED: June 26, 2012

By: __ The Honorable Christina A. Snyder UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

REED SMITH LLP A limited liability partnership formed in the State of Delaware

PROOF OF SERVICE

I am a resident of the State of California, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action. I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose direction the service was made. My business address is REED SMITH LLP, 101 Second Street, Suite 1800, San Francisco, CA 94105-3659. On June 25, 2012, I served the following document(s) by the method indicated below:

[PROPOSED] ORDER DISMISSING ALL CAUSES OF ACTION ASSERTED IN THE COMPLAINT AND THE COUNTERCLAIM WITHOUT PREJUDICE

On June 25, 2012, I electronically filed the above-document with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which sent electronic notification of such filing to all other parties appearing on the docket as listed below:

George P. Eshoo

Law Offices of George P. Eshoo 702 Marshall Street, Suite 500 Redwood City, CA 94063

Counsel for Plaintiff and Counterclaim Defendant Monica Hujazi

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the above is true and correct. Executed on June 25, 2012, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ Nancy Medina Nancy Medina